

INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

(A Unit of Margdarsi)

Office: N-2/41, I.R.C Village, Nayapalli, Bhubaneswar – 751015, Ph.:0674-2553640, 2550054 Campus: Chandaka, Bhubaneswar, Khordha, Odisha, pin: 754005, E-mail:ihsbbsr@margdarsi.org, web: www.ihsindia.org

Location: Institute Of Health Sciences

Date:24/08/2022

Time:4:00 pm – 5:00pm

Meeting Minutes

Agenda:

- I. Preparation for the forthcoming exams of BASLP and BPT in September 2022.
- II. Discussion about exam pattern and curriculum with the students of BPT and BASLP.
- **III.** Necessary Steps needed to be taken for the exam.
- **IV.** Any other issue.

Decisions Taken:

- I. A faculty meeting will be conducted to discuss about the attendance and compensation rules .
- II. A class will be conducted to discuss about the curriculum with the students.
- **III.** All necessary arrangements for the examination will be made according to the university examination criteria.

Signature:

Prof. S.S. Rau

Dr. Priyadarshini Mishra

Mrs. Subhasmita sahoo

Director Institute of Health Sciences Bhubaneswar



INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

(A Unit of Margdarsi)

Office: N-2/41, I.R.C Village, Nayapalli, Bhubaneswar – 751015, Ph.:0674-2553640, 2550054 Campus: Chandaka, Bhubaneswar, Khordha, Odisha, pin: 754005, E-mail:ihsbbsr@margdarsi.org, web: www.ihsindia.org

Location: Institute Of Health Sciences

Date:28/01/2023

Time: 4:00 pm - 5:00

Meeting Minutes

Agenda:

- I. Completion of course of BASLP at least 15 days before the University Exam.
- II. Completion of course of BPT at least 15 days before the University Exam.
- **III.** Guest faculties should complete the course in both the departments 1 month before the University Exam.
- IV. Pre-university exams and internal assessments to be completed by the internal faculties

Decisions Taken:

- 1. The faculty members of BPT and BASLP were informed about the course completion deadline
- II. Pre University exams will be conducted within the following two weeks.

Signature:

Prof. S.S. Rau

Dr.Priyadarshini Mishra

Mrs. Subhasmita Sahoo

110

Director Institute of Health Sciences Bhubaneswar